THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C144-15AXC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 CY7C144, CY7C145
8K x 8/9 Dual-Port Static RAM
with SEM, INT, BUSY
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *F  Revised March 22, 2010

 CY7C144, CY7C145
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *F Page 17 of 20
Ordering Information
8K x8 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C144-15AXC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-Free) Commercial
CY7C144-15JXI 51-85005 68-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free) Industrial
CY7C144-15AXI 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-Free)
25 CY7C144-25AC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C144-25AXC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-Free)
55 CY7C144-55AC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C144-55AXC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-Free)
CY7C144-55JC 51-85005 68-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C144-55JXC 51-85005 68-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-Free)
8K x9 Dual-Port SRAM
15 CY7C145-15AXC 51-85065 80-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-Free) Commercial
Package Diagrams
Figure 18.  64-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 x 14 x 1.4 mm), 51-85046
51-85046 *D
[+] Feedback
 CY7C144, CY7C145
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *F Page 18 of 20
Figure 19.  80-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack, 51-85065
Figure 20.  68-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, 51-85005
Package Diagrams  (continued)
51-85065 *C
51-85005 *B
[+] Feedback
 CY7C144, CY7C145
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *F Page 19 of 20
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C145, CY7C144 8K x 8/9 Dual-Port Static RAM with Sem, Int, Busy
Document Number: 38-06034
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 110175 SZV 09/29/01 Change from Spec number: 38-00163 to 38-06034
*A 122285 RBI 12/27/02 Power up requirements added to Maximum Ratings Information
*B 236752 YDT See ECN Removed cross information from features section, added CY7C144-15AI to
ordering information section
*C 393320 YIM See ECN Added Pb-Free Logo
Added Pb-Free parts to ordering information:
CY7C144-15AXC, CY7C144-15JXC, CY7C144-15AXI, CY7C144-25AXC,